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v. 

ELTON CORP., ET AL., 

Respondents. 

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari 
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For The Third Circuit 
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I, Bryan M. Killian, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that 
on June 6, 2025, a copy of the foregoing Waiver was served the following parties: 

T. Kimberly Williams 
6871 Statum Road 
Preston, MD 21655 
410-430-6523 
williamskim6@gmail.com 
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ArentFox Schiff 
1717 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202-857-6193 
margherita.capolino@arentfox.com 
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pascal.naples@afslaw.com 
Counsel for James Mills 

Stephanie S. Riley 
Kevin J. Mangan 
Womble Bond Dickinson (US) 
1313 N. Market Street, Suite 1200 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-559-8528 
stephanie.riley@wbd-us.com 
kevin.mangan@wbd-us.com 
Counsel for James Mills 

April C. Ishak 
AC Ishak Law 
800 S. Union Avenue 
P.O. Box 36 
Havre de Grace, MD 21078 
443-502-5558 
april@ishaklaw.com 
Counsel for Lucy Dunne, as Attorney-in-

Fact and Substituted Party for Helena 
duPont Wright 
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David G. Holmes 
Christopher Simon 
Michael Vild 
Cross & Simon 
1105 N. Market Street, Suite 901 
P.O. Box 1380 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
302-777-4200 
dholmes@crosslaw.com 
csimon@crosslaw.com 
mvild@crosslaw.com 
Counsel for Mary Mills Abel-Smith and 

Katharine D. Gahagan

Curtis J. Crowther 
Robinson & Cole 
1201 N. Market Street, Suite 1406 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-516-1700 
ccrowther@rc.com 
Counsel for Elton Corporation 

Linda L. Morkan 
Robinson & Cole 
One State Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
860-275-8219 
lmorkan@rc.com 
Counsel for Elton Corporation 

Timothy J. Snyder 
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor 
1000 N. King Street 
Rodney Square 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-571-6600 
tsnyder@ycst.com 
Counsel for Elton Corporation 

Myra Benjamin 
Nixon Peabody 
799 9th Street NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-585-8738 
mbenjamin@nixonpeabody.com 
Counsel for Mary Mills Abel-Smith and 

Katharine D. Gahagan 

Charles M. Dyke 
Nixon Peabody 
One Embarcadero Center32nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
cdyke@nixonpeabody.com 
Counsel for Mary Mills Abel-Smith and 

Katharine D. Gahagan 

Russell L. Hirschhorn 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
Eleven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
212-969-3000 
rhirschhorn@proskauer.com 
Counsel for Christopher T. duPont 

John E. Roberts 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
1 International Place 
Boston, MA 02110 
617-526-9600 
jroberts@proskauer.com 
Counsel for Christopher T. duPont 
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Anthony F. Shelley 
Theresa S. Gee 
Brian A. Hill 
Dawn E. Murphy-Johnson 
Miller & Chevalier 
900 16th Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20006 
202-626-5928 
ashelley@milchev.com 
tgee@milchev.com 
bhill@milchev.com 
dmurphyjohnson@milchev.com 
Counsel for James B. Wyeth, Solely as 

Executor and Personal Representative of 
the Estate of Phyllis M. Wyeth 

Jennifer C. Wasson 
Potter Anderson & Corroon 
1313 N Market Street, 6th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-984-6165 
jwasson@potteranderson.com 
Counsel for Christopher T. duPont 

C. Scott Reese 
Jeffrey S. Goddess 
Cooch & Taylor 
1000 North West Street, Suite 1500 
P.O. Box 1680 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-984-3811 
sreese@coochtaylor.com 
jgoddess@coochtaylor.com 
Counsel for James B. Wyeth, Solely as 

Executor and Personal Representative of 
the Estate of Phyllis M. Wyeth 

Service was made by first class mail or third-party commercial carrier for 
delivery within 3 calendar days. 

Dated:  June 6, 2025 /s/ Bryan M. Killian 

BRYAN M. KILLIAN 

Counsel of Record
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
(202) 373-6191 
bryan.killian@morganlewis.com 

Counsel for Respondent  
First Republic Trust Co. of Delaware LLC


